## 506745575 07/01/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6792391

	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		AS	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Nan	ne		Execution Date	
WLODEK MANDECKI					05/06/2021	
VON ERTWINE					05/06/2021	
YOUNG-JUNE YU					05/06/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name: PHARMASEQ, INC.						
Street Address: 11 Deer Park Drive						
Internal Address:	Suite 1	Suite 104				
City:	Monmo	Monmouth Junction				
State/Country:	NEW J	NEW JERSEY				
Postal Code:	08852					
		17174979				
Property Type		1717107	Number			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:		(732)935				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	be sent to	o the e-ma	ail address first; if that is u			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	be sent to	o the e-ma d; if that i	ail address first; if that is u s unsuccessful, it will be s			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i>	be sent to	<b>o the e-m</b> d; if that i 732-935-	ail address first; if that is u s unsuccessful, it will be s			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	be sent to f provideo	<b>o the e-m</b> d; if that i 732-935- Izaveta@	<b>ail address first; if that is u</b> <b>s unsuccessful, it will be s</b> 7100	ent via		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to f provideo	<b>o the e-m</b> d; if that i 732-935- Izaveta@ MOSER	<b>ail address first; if that is u</b> <b>s unsuccessful, it will be se</b> 7100 mtiplaw.com	ent via		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to f provideo	<b>o the e-m</b> d; if that i 732-935- Izaveta@ MOSER	<i>ail address first; if that is u</i> <i>s unsuccessful, it will be so</i> 7100 mtiplaw.com TABOADA/ARTHUR E. JACH OAD STREET	ent via		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to f provideo	<b>b the e-m</b> <b>d; if that i</b> 732-935- Izaveta@ MOSER 1030 BR SUITE 20	<i>ail address first; if that is u</i> <i>s unsuccessful, it will be so</i> 7100 mtiplaw.com TABOADA/ARTHUR E. JACH OAD STREET	ent via <son< td=""><td></td></son<>		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to f provideo :	o the e-ma d; if that i 732-935- lzaveta@ MOSER 1030 BR0 SUITE 20 SHREWS	<i>ail address first; if that is u</i> <i>s unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 7100 mtiplaw.com TABOADA/ARTHUR E. JACI OAD STREET 03	ent via <son< td=""><td></td></son<>		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provideo : :	o the e-ma d; if that is 732-935- Izaveta@ MOSER 1030 BR SUITE 20 SHREWS PH	ail address first; if that is u s unsuccessful, it will be so 7100 mtiplaw.com TABOADA/ARTHUR E. JACH OAD STREET 03 SBURY, NEW JERSEY 0770	ent via <son< td=""><td></td></son<>		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	be sent to f provideo : :	b the e-ma d; if that is 732-935- Izaveta@ MOSER 1030 BR SUITE 20 SHREWS PH AR	ail address first; if that is u s unsuccessful, it will be so 7100 mtiplaw.com TABOADA/ARTHUR E. JACH OAD STREET 03 SBURY, NEW JERSEY 0770 SQ020	ent via <son< td=""><td></td></son<>		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET MAME OF SUBMITTER	be sent to f provideo : :	b the e-ma d; if that is 732-935- Izaveta@ MOSER 1030 BRC SUITE 20 SHREWS PH AR AR	ail address first; if that is u s unsuccessful, it will be so 7100 mtiplaw.com TABOADA/ARTHUR E. JACH OAD STREET 03 SBURY, NEW JERSEY 0770 SQ020 THUR E. JACKSON	ent via <son< td=""><td></td></son<>		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N AME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE:	be sent to f provideo : :	b the e-ma d; if that is 732-935- Izaveta@ MOSER 1030 BRC SUITE 20 SHREWS PH AR AR	ail address first; if that is u s unsuccessful, it will be so 7100 mtiplaw.com TABOADA/ARTHUR E. JACH OAD STREET 03 SBURY, NEW JERSEY 0770 SQ020 THUR E. JACKSON/	ent via <son< td=""><td></td></son<>		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=PHSQ020 Assignment	be sent to f provided :: NUMBER:	b the e-ma d; if that i 732-935- Izaveta@ MOSER 1030 BR0 SUITE 20 SHREWS PH AR /AF 07/	ail address first; if that is u s unsuccessful, it will be so 7100 mtiplaw.com TABOADA/ARTHUR E. JACH OAD STREET 03 SBURY, NEW JERSEY 0770 SQ020 THUR E. JACKSON/	ent via <son< td=""><td></td></son<>		

source=PHSQ020 Assignment (fully-executed by PHSQ)#page3.tif
source=PHSQ020 Assignment (fully-executed by PHSQ)#page4.tif
source=PHSQ020 Assignment (fully-executed by PHSQ)#page5.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT FOR APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

Names and Addresses of Inventors:

- 1) Wlodek Mandecki 22 Arnold Drive Princeton Junction, NJ 08550
- 2) Von Ertwine 27 Wood Stream Drive Upper Holland, PA 19053

3) Young-June Yu 61 Kinglet Drive South Cranbury, NJ 08512

(hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented a certain invention entitled:

#### LIGHT-TRIGGERED TRANSPONDER

for which we have filed applications for Patents of the United States as listed on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Pharmaseq, Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having a place of business at 11 Deer Park Drive, Suite 104, Monmouth Junction, New Jersey 08852 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the above-named inventors' entire right, title and interest in and to said application (hereinafter referred to as Application), and the invention disclosed therein (hereinafter referred to as Invention), and in and to all embodiments of the Invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered by said Assignors, and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter referred to as Patents) thereon granted in any and all countries and groups of countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Assignors to have been received in full from said Assignee:

1. Said Assignors hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest (a) in and to said Application and said Invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for patents on said Invention in any and all countries pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all Applications filed and any and all Patents granted on said Invention in any and all countries and groups of countries, including each and every Application filed and each and every Patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of said Application; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extension of any of said Patents.

1 of 3

Case No. PHSQ020

2. Said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest to said Invention herein conveyed in any and all countries and groups of countries. Such cooperation by said Assignors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any of said Patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Invention and any application therefor and any Patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Assignors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.

3. The term and covenants of this agreement shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Assignors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

4. Said Assignors hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee on the dates indicated below.

May 6, 2021

Date

Wlodek Mandecki

Date

Von Ertwine

Date

Young-June Yu

Case No. PHSQ020

Said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said 2. Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest to said invention herein conveyed in any and all countries and groups of countries. Such cooperation by said Assignors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any of said Patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Invention and any application therefor and any Patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Assignors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.

3. The term and covenants of this agreement shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Assignors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

4. Said Assignors hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee on the dates indicated below.

Date

Date

May 6, 2021

Wlodek Mandecki

Von Ertwine

Date

Young-June Yu

Case No. PHSQ020

Said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said 2. Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest to said Invention herein conveyed in any and all countries and groups of countries. Such cooperation by said Assignors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any of said Patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Invention and any application therefor and any Patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Assignors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.

3. The term and covenants of this agreement shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Assignors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

4. Said Assignors hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee on the dates indicated below.

Date

Wlodek Mandecki

Date

516/2021

Date

Von Ertwine

# SCHEDULE A

MT File No.	Title	County	Serial No.
PHSQ020P	Light-Triggered Transponder	United States	62/976,684
PHSQ020P2	Light-Triggered Transponder	United States	63/010,602
PHSQ020	Light-Triggered Transponder	United States	17/174,979
PHSQ020AR	Light-Triggered Transponder	Argentina	P210100376
PHSQ020TW	Light-Triggered Transponder	Taiwan	110105330
PHSQ020WO	Light-Triggered Transponder	PCT	PCT/US2021/017752

1138013

**RECORDED: 07/01/2021** 

### PATENT REEL: 056730 FRAME: 0044